## ORIGINAL

## GRAY ROBINSON

W. Christopher Browder

407-244-5648

CBROWDER@GRAY-ROBINSON.COM

301 East Pine Street (32801) DISTRIBUTION CENTER: BOX 3068

06 OCT 10

gray-robinson.com

**SUITE 1400** 

CLERMONT FORT LAUDERDALE JACKSONVILLE

KEY WEST

LAKELAND

MELBOURNE NAPLES

ORLANDO TALLAHASSEE

TAMPA

October 6, 2006

Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:

Docket No. 030682-WS - Dual application by Zellwood Station Co-Op, Inc. for transfer of portion of water and wastewater facilities to City of Apopka, for transfer of remaining facilities to Zellwood Station Community Association, Inc., and request for cancellation of Certificate Nos. 602-W and 518-S.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find one (1) original and four (4) copies of the following documents are attached to this correspondence for filing in support of the Dual Application for Transfer in the above referenced Docket:

- Affidavit of Water System Transfer from Robert Thompson, President CMP \_\_\_ of Zellwood Station Co-Op, Inc.
  - Affidavit of Water System Acceptance from John G. Hunter, President of Zellwood Station Community Association, Inc.

W. Christopher Browder, Esquire

Gray|Robinson, P.A.

OPC \_\_\_\_ RCA \_\_\_\_

GCL \_\_\_\_

COM \_\_\_\_\_

**Enclosures** 

WCB/kst

OTH \_\_

Ms. Patricia L. Brady, Florida Public Service Commission

Mr. John Hunter, Zellwood Station Co-Op Ms. Karen McMican, Zellwood Station Co-Op

Thomas A. Cloud, Esquire

(all w/out encls.)

ZSCA
DOCUMENT NUMBER-CATE

09371 OCT 108

09370 octios

## AFFIDAVIT OF WATER SYSTEM TRANSFER ZELLWOOD STATION CO-OP, INC.

- I, Robert Thomson, the President of Zellwood Station Co-Op, Inc. (the "Utility"), having been duly sworn, state the following:
- The ownership and operation of the Utility's water distribution system and its retail water supply obligations were transferred to and accepted by Zellwood Station Community Association, Inc. on October 4, 2006.
- Service from the Utility's water treatment plant was discontinued and the water treatment and wholesale supply obligations were transferred to and accepted by the City of Apopka on October 4, 2006.

Signature: Cobert O Thomso

Print Name: Robert D. Thomson

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>4</u> day of <u>0.4.</u>, 2006, by Robert Thomson, President of Zellwood Station Co-Op, Inc.

OAROL D. FOUSE

MY COMMISSION # DD 227900

EXPIRES: October 31, 2007

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

**AFFIX NOTARY STAMP** 

•
CAROL D FOLSE
Print Notary Name) My Commission Expires: 13/106
Commission No.:
Personally known, or

☐ Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced

Signature of Notary Public

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE